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Hello everyone, the new Rotary year that started in July 

is already approaching November. Let's run through the 

remaining eight months of the year with all our might.

November is Rotary Foundation Month. The official 

n ame  i s  " T he  Ro t a r y  F ounda t i on  o f  Ro t a r y  

International". Proposed by Arch Klumph in 1917, it was 

launched as an endowment fund and officially named 

The Rotary Foundation at the 1928 convention. The 

Rotary Foundation is operated exclusively for charitable 

and educational purposes by the Board of Trustees in 

accordance  w i th  the  Foundat ion 's  ar t ic les  o f  

incorporation and bylaws.

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International operates 

under a separate entity from Rotary International 

because of  the requirement to have a different 

administrative and auditing structure than a general 

business. Personnel authority  is held by Rotary 

International (RI), and the only corporate member of 

The Rotary Foundation (TRF) is RI. This is why it is 

called "The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International". 

The philosophy and the purpose of practice is unified, 

which is referred to as ONE ROTARY. The Rotary 

Foundation's motto is "Doing Good in the World".

The mission of The Rotary Foundation is to help Rotary 

members to advance world understanding, goodwill, 

and peace by improving health, providing quality 

education, improving the environment, and alleviating 

poverty.

The Rotary  Foundat ion has  the  fol lowing four  

programs, to which contributions are spent. PolioPlus, 

Rotary Peace Centers, District Grants, and Global 

Grants.

Arch C. Klumph was the 1916-17 RI president (the sixth 

RI president) and is known as the father of The Rotary 

Foundation. 2016-17 marks the 100th anniversary of 

The  Ro tar y  Founda t ion .  To  da te ,  gran t s  and  

scholarships awarded to programs and projects total 

more than $4 billion and have changed the lives of 

millions of people around the world.

In this Monthly Letter, I share quotes from Arch 

Klumph.

"We should not live for ourselves alone, but for the joy 

in doing good for others."

"The Rotary Foundation is not to build monuments of 

brick and stone. If we work on marble, it will perish; if 

we work on brass, time will efface it; if we rear temples, 

they will  crumble into dust; but if  we work upon 

immortal minds, if we imbue them with the full meaning 

of the Spirit of Rotary as expressed in our Objects and 

with the just fear of God and love of our fellow men, 

we are engraving on those tablets something that will 

brighten all eternity."

What wonderful words! There is no doubt that our 

willingness to contribute to The Rotary Foundation will 

be enhanced by understanding its mission and the use 

of funds.

To all Rotary members in District 2750, I ask for your 

cooperation in contributing to The Rotary Foundation.

2023-24 Governor

Yoichiro Miyazaki
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ROTARY CLUB

Club Name 23/07/01 23/09/30 Variations

Tokyo-South

Tokyo-Shiba

Tokyo-Shimbashi

Tokyo-Akasaka

Tokyo-Minato

Tokyo-Azabu

Tokyo-Global

Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome

Subtotal

178

59

32

12

38

29

110

30

34

55

40

617

178

59

31

13

37

29

110

33

36

55

40

621

0

0

-1

1

-1

0

0

3

2

0

0

4

Chiyoda Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/09/30 Variations

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/09/30 Variations

Yamanote West Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/09/30 Variations

Tokyo-Hachioji

Tokyo-Machida

Tokyo-Hino

Tokyo-Hachioji West

Tokyo-Machida-Naka

Tokyo-Hachioji East

Tokyo-Hachioji South

Tokyo-Machida-Salvia

Tokyo-Tobihino

Tokyo-Machida East

Tokyo-Hachioji North

Subtotal

55

62

34

105

24

34

78

39

21

28

44

524

56

66

34

106

28

34

81

40

21

28

45

539

1

4

0

1

4

0

3

1

0

0

1
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Tama South Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/09/30 Variations

Tokyo-Fuchu

Tokyo-Chofu

Tokyo-Tama

Tokyo-Inagi

Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu

Tokyo-Tamagawa

Tokyo-Tama Green

Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki

Tokyo i City

Subtotal

50

66

17

25

37

18

18

66

18

315

49

67

18

25

38

20

21

66

18

322

-1

1

1

0

1

2

3

0

0

7

Tama East Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/09/30 Variations

Total in Japan - 89

Total in 2750 dis. - 98

4,214 

4,491 

4,306 

4,581 

92 

90 

Pacific Basin Group
Club Name 23/07/01 23/09/30 Variations

Tokyo-Haneda

Tokyo-Shinagawa

Tokyo-Omori

Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo

Tokyo-Denenchofu

Tokyo-Konan Marine

Tokyo-Osaki

Tokyo-Kamata

Tokyo-Keihin

Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori

Tokyo-Shirokane

Tokyo-Takanawa

Subtotal

50

36

32

25

33

9

23

63

28

16

22

19

356

54

37

31

25

33

9

26

63

28

16

25

20

367

4

1

-1

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

3

1
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Keihin Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/09/30 Variations
Tokyo-West

Tokyo-Josai

Tokyo-Seinan

Tokyo-Harajuku

Tokyo-Suginami

Tokyo-Jingu

Tokyo-Ebisu

Tokyo-Hiroo

Tokyo-Shibuya

Tokyo-Roppongi

Tokyo-Atago

Subtotal

Yamanote East Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/09/30 Variations

Tama Middle Group

Tokyo-Ginza

Tokyo-Nihonbashi

Tokyo-Tsukiji

Tokyo-Nihonbashi East

Tokyo-Chuo

Tokyo-Nihonbashi West

Tokyo-Ginza New

Tokyo-City Nihonbashi

Tokyo-Chuo Shin

Tokyo-Akebono

Tokyo-Sanno

Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind

Tokyo-Imagine Join Us

Subtotal

178

196

61

37

175

42

75

30

60

19

37

18

19

947 

180

201

62

37

184

44

75

33

60

20

38

22

21

977 

2

5

1

0

9

2

0

3

0

1

1

4

2

30 

Tokyo-Setagaya

Tokyo-Meguro

Tokyo-Seijo

Tokyo-Crosscity

Tokyo-Jonan

Tokyo-Yamanote

Tokyo-Seijo Shin

Tokyo-Aoyama

Tokyo-Jiyugaoka

Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai

District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama

Tokyo Daikanyama

Subtotal

36

32

12

92

9

78

27

22

14

34

36

31

423

36

32

12

92

10

77

27

22

15

33

36

29

421

0

0

0

0

1

-1

0

0

1

-1

0

-2

-2

118

40

36

38

47

39

94

26

55

45

29

17

21

605

118

40

43

39

48

44

98

25

55

45

29

17

21

622

0

0

7

1

1

5

4

-1

0

0

0

0

0

17

Tokyo-Tachikawa

Tokyo-Koganei

Tokyo-Kokubunji

Tokyo-Mitaka

Tokyo-Akishima

Tokyo-Kunitachi

Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi

Tokyo-Inokashira

Tokyo-Akishima Chuo

Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji

Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura

Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume

E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing

Subtotal

Guam

Saipan

Tumon Bay

Northern Guam

Pohnpei

Palau

Guam Sunrise

Truk Lagoon

E-Club of Pago Bay Guam

Subtotal

50

46

73

28

15

14

16

10

25

277

48

52

71

26

13

14

16

10

25

275

-2

6

-2

-2

-2

0

0

0

0

-2

183

64

47

52

36

14

17

14

427

187

69

46

52

37

16

16

14

437

4

5

-1

0

1

2

-1

0
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ROTARACT CLUB

Total in Japan - 16

Total in 2750 dis. - 18

218

218

Club Name Number of active members

Tokyo Fuchu
Tokyo West
Tokyo Hino
Tokyo Ginza
Tokyo Shinagawa
Tokyo Hachioji
Tokyo Shinagawa Chuo

9
15
-
19
7
5
1

Club Name Number of active members

Tokyo Akishima
Tokyo Denenchofu
Tokyo Nihonbashi
Tokyo Orchid Setagaya South
Shibuya
Marianas
Chuo Univ.

5
7
11
16
-
-
88

Club Name Number of active members

Saipan
Tokyo Ebis
Tokyo Central
Tokyo Vision

-
11
6
18


