

# Governor's MONTHLY LETTER



2023 NOVEMBER

## Governor's Message

Rotary International District 2750 2023-24 Governor

## Yoichiro Miyazaki

## The Rotary Foundation Month.



Hello everyone, the new Rotary year that started in July is already approaching November. Let's run through the remaining eight months of the year with all our might. November is Rotary Foundation Month. The official name is "The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International". Proposed by Arch Klumph in 1917, it was launched as an endowment fund and officially named The Rotary Foundation at the 1928 convention. The Rotary Foundation is operated exclusively for charitable and educational purposes by the Board of Trustees in accordance with the Foundation's articles of incorporation and bylaws.

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International operates under a separate entity from Rotary International because of the requirement to have a different administrative and auditing structure than a general business. Personnel authority is held by Rotary International (RI), and the only corporate member of The Rotary Foundation (TRF) is RI. This is why it is called "The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International". The philosophy and the purpose of practice is unified, which is referred to as ONE ROTARY. The Rotary Foundation's motto is "Doing Good in the World".

The mission of The Rotary Foundation is to help Rotary members to advance world understanding, goodwill, and peace by improving health, providing quality education, improving the environment, and alleviating poverty.

The Rotary Foundation has the following four

programs, to which contributions are spent. PolioPlus, Rotary Peace Centers, District Grants, and Global Grants.

Arch C. Klumph was the 1916-17 RI president (the sixth RI president) and is known as the father of The Rotary Foundation. 2016-17 marks the 100th anniversary of The Rotary Foundation. To date, grants and scholarships awarded to programs and projects total more than \$4 billion and have changed the lives of millions of people around the world.

In this Monthly Letter, I share quotes from Arch Klumph.

"We should not live for ourselves alone, but for the joy in doing good for others."

"The Rotary Foundation is not to build monuments of brick and stone. If we work on marble, it will perish; if we work on brass, time will efface it; if we rear temples, they will crumble into dust; but if we work upon immortal minds, if we imbue them with the full meaning of the Spirit of Rotary as expressed in our Objects and with the just fear of God and love of our fellow men, we are engraving on those tablets something that will brighten all eternity."

What wonderful words! There is no doubt that our willingness to contribute to The Rotary Foundation will be enhanced by understanding its mission and the use of funds.

To all Rotary members in District 2750, I ask for your cooperation in contributing to The Rotary Foundation.

## **ROTARY CLUB**

Chiyoda Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/09/30	Variations
Tokyo-South	183	187	4
Tokyo-Shiba	64	69	5
Tokyo-Shimbashi	47	46	-1
Tokyo-Akasaka	52	52	0
Tokyo-Minato	36	37	1
Tokyo-Azabu	14	16	2
Tokyo-Global	17	16	-1
Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome	14	14	0
Subtotal	427	437	10

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/09/30	Variations
Tokyo-Ginza	178	180	2
Tokyo-Nihonbashi	196	201	5
Tokyo-Tsukiji	61	62	1
Tokyo-Nihonbashi East	37	37	0
Tokyo-Chuo	175	184	9
Tokyo-Nihonbashi West	42	44	2
Tokyo-Ginza New	75	75	0
Tokyo-City Nihonbashi	30	33	3
Tokyo-Chuo Shin	60	60	0
Tokyo-Akebono	19	20	1
Tokyo-Sanno	37	38	1
Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind	18	22	4
Tokyo-Imagine Join Us	19	21	2
Subtotal	947	977	30

Keihin Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/09/30	Variations
Tokyo-Haneda	50	54	4
Tokyo-Shinagawa	36	37	1
Tokyo-Omori	32	31	-1
Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo	25	25	0
Tokyo-Denenchofu	33	33	0
Tokyo-Konan Marine	9	9	0
Tokyo-Osaki	23	26	3
Tokyo-Kamata	63	63	0
Tokyo-Keihin	28	28	0
Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori	16	16	0
Tokyo-Shirokane	22	25	3
Tokyo-Takanawa	19	20	1
Subtotal	356	367	11

Yamanote East Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/09/30	Variations
Tokyo-West	178	178	0
Tokyo-Josai	59	59	0
Tokyo-Seinan	32	31	-1
Tokyo-Harajuku	12	13	1
Tokyo-Suginami	38	37	-1
Tokyo-Jingu	29	29	0
Tokyo-Ebisu	110	110	0
Tokyo-Hiroo	30	33	3
Tokyo-Shibuya	34	36	2
Tokyo-Roppongi	55	55	0
Tokyo-Atago	40	40	0
Subtotal	617	621	4

Yamanote West Group		
23/07/01	23/09/30	Variation
36	36	0
32	32	0
12	12	0
92	92	0
9	10	1
78	77	-1
27	27	0
22	22	0
14	15	1
34	33	-1
36	36	0
31	29	-2
423	421	-2
	23/07/01 36 32 12 92 9 78 27 22 14 34 36 31	23/07/01 23/09/30 36 36 32 32 12 12 92 92 9 10 78 77 27 27 22 22 14 15 34 33 36 36 31 29

Tama South Group			
23/07/01	23/09/30	Variations	
55	56	1	
62	66	4	
34	34	0	
105	106	1	
24	28	4	
34	34	0	
78	81	3	
39	40	1	
21	21	0	
28	28	0	
44	45	1	
524	539	15	
	23/07/01 55 62 34 105 24 34 78 39 21 28 44	23/07/01 23/09/30 55 56 62 66 34 34 105 106 24 28 34 34 78 81 39 40 21 21 28 28 44 45	

Tama Middle Group				
Club Name	23/07/01	23/09/30	Variations	
Tokyo-Tachikawa	118	118	0	
Tokyo-Koganei	40	40	0	
Tokyo-Kokubunji	36	43	7	
Tokyo-Mitaka	38	39	1	
Tokyo-Akishima	47	48	1	
Tokyo-Kunitachi	39	44	5	
Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi	94	98	4	
Tokyo-Inokashira	26	25	-1	
Tokyo-Akishima Chuo	55	55	0	
Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji	45	45	0	
Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura	29	29	0	
Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume	17	17	0	
E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing	21	21	0	
Subtotal	605	622	17	

Tama East Group						
Club Name 23/07/01 23/09/30 Variations						
50	49	-1				
66	67	1				
17	18	1				
25	25	0				
37	38	1				
18	20	2				
18	21	3				
66	66	0				
18	18	0				
315	322	7				
	23/07/01 50 66 17 25 37 18 18 66	23/07/01 23/09/30 50 49 66 67 17 18 25 25 37 38 18 20 18 21 66 66 18 18				

Pacific Basin Group					
Club Name	23/07/01	23/09/30	Variations		
Guam	50	48	-2		
Saipan	46	52	6		
Tumon Bay	73	71	-2		
Northern Guam	28	26	-2		
Pohnpei	15	13	-2		
Palau	14	14	0		
Guam Sunrise	16	16	0		
Truk Lagoon	10	10	0		
E-Club of Pago Bay Guam	25	25	0		
Subtotal	277	275	-2		
T-t-1: 1-1-1 00 4014 4000 00					
Total in Japan - 89   4,214   4,306   92					
Total in 2750 dis 98	4,491	4,581	90		

#### ROTARACT CLUB

Club Name	Number of active members
Tokyo Fuchu	9
Tokyo West	15
Tokyo Hino	-
Tokyo Ginza	19
Tokyo Shinagawa	7
Tokyo Hachioji	5
Tokyo Shinagawa Chuo	1

	01 0200	
Club Name	Number of active members	
Tokyo Akishima	5	
Tokyo Denenchofu	7	
Tokyo Nihonbashi	11	
Tokyo Orchid Setagaya South	16	
Shibuya	-	
Marianas	-	
Chuo Univ.	88	

Club Name	Number of active members
Saipan	-
Tokyo Ebis	11
Tokyo Central	6
Tokyo Vision	18
Total in Japan - 16	218
Total in 2750 dis 18	218